03-21-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

04-04-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101667549
RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET

3-21-0 (RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Date Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel #					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name U.S. Foodservice of Illinois Inc. Month Day Year 6/29/00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partn Corporation Association					
Individual General atticismp Emitted atti					
Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name John Sexton & Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2) 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive					
Address (line 3) Columbia MD 21046					
City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
45. 35 69 68					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ļ				
FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name		Zinor for the mat	receiving raity only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (703) 610-6158	
Name	Celia G. Spiritos			
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100			
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyan	ace document # 6	
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	 demark Application Numbe		Registration Number(s)	
75/980,152	and 11 others	1,005,417	and 44 others	
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of properties invo	blved. # 57	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41) : \$ 1440.	
Method of	Payment: E	inclosed 🔀 Deposit Account	t 🗍	
Deposit A	ccount			
(Enter for pa	lyment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 08-2550	
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Name o	6 Socials f Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed	

U.S. Foodservice of Illinois Inc. to John Sexton & Co.

Schedule A

ALAMO	1,005,417
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,203,867
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,202,202
CARLISLE	1,270,656
CHATEAU CLASSIQUE	1,023,863
CLASSIQUE TUREEN	1,351,942
CONNOISSEUR	635,298
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/980,152
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,341
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,340
(& Design)	73/020,340
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/979,777
(& Design)	13/3/7,7/7
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,002
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,003
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,425,681
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,146
(& Design)	2,407,140
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,147
(& Design)	2,407,147
CONSUL	1,134,462
CRÈME D'ITALIA	1,059,991
CYGNET	2,261,217
CYGNET	2,261,218
CYGNET MENU	2,014,202
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	2,011,202
ECONO-STEEL	1,274,125
FRESCO	1,130,245
GOLDEN CROWN	75/583,839
HINT OF MINT	1,516,590
HORIZON (& Design)	2,236,955
MASSIMO	841,714
MASSIMO	2,023,416
MEDITERRANEAN	1,027,473
MILIFORE	2,371,345
MILIFORE (& Design)	2,018,997
MILIFORE (& Design)	75/754,727
MILIFORE (Stylized)	1,028,054
OLDE BAY	1,522,789
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,050
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,064
PACIFIC JADE	2,291,267
PACIFIC JADE	2,402,754
I ACII IC JADL	1 -, 1 -, 1 -, 1

#171695 v1

PACIFIC JADE	2,402,753
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,430,350
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,292,922
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,400,861
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,065
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,066
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,507,420
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,553,071
PARIS	947,995
PEBBLES	1,796,784
RYKOFF SEXTON PAN REDDY	1,968,111
(& Design)	
SEA SHELL	1,799,957
SERCO BREEZE	1,135,559
SERCO ROSE	798,347
SERCO SHELL	1,134,459
SERCO SOF-WHITE	1,689,866
SERCO-ATLANTIS	1,589,747
SERCO-KEY (Stylized)	1,523,532
TRU-BLEU	1,078,000

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"U.S. FOODSERVICE OF ILLINOIS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "JOHN SEXTON & CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "JOHN SEXTON & CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 0535716

DATE:

06-30-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0558

001335058

0907358 8100M

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

U.S. FOODSERVICE OF ILLINOIS INC. a Delaware corporation

into

JOHN SEXTON & CO. a Delaware corporation

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

U.S. Foodservice of Illinois Inc.

Delaware

John Sexton & Co.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is John Sexton & Co.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of John Sexton & Co. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation of the merger.

FIFTH: The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive, Columbia, Maryland, 21046, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on July 1, 2000 or at such later time as the Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

TD

Executed as of the $\underline{29^{14}}$ day of June, 2000.

JOHN SEXTON & CO.

By:

Name: David M. Abramson Title: Executive Vice President

(SEAL)

PACIFIC JADE	2,402,753
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,430,350
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,292,922
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	2,400,861
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,065
PACIFIC JADE (& Design)	75/623,066
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,507,420
PACIFIC-JADE (Stylized)	1,553,071
PARIS	947,995
PEBBLES	1,796,784
RYKOFF SEXTON PAN REDDY	1,968,111
(& Design)	
SEA SHELL	1,799,957
SERCO BREEZE	1,135,559
SERCO ROSE	798,347
SERCO SHELL	1,134,459
SERCO SOF-WHITE	1,689,866
SERCO-ATLANTIS	1,589,747
SERCO-KEY (Stylized)	1,523,532
TRU-BLEU	1,078,000

#171695 v1

U.S. Foodservice of Illinois Inc. to John Sexton & Co.

Schedule A

ALAMO	1,005,417
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,203,867
BELLAGIO (Stylized)	1,202,202
CARLISLE	1,270,656
CHATEAU CLASSIQUE	1,023,863
CLASSIQUE TUREEN	1,351,942
CONNOISSEUR	635,298
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/980,152
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,341
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/620,340
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR CLASSIQUE	75/979,777
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,002
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	75/627,003
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,425,681
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,146
(& Design)	
CONNOISSEUR RYKOFF-SEXTON	2,407,147
(& Design)	
CONSUL	1,134,462
CRÈME D'ITALIA	1,059,991
CYGNET	2,261,217
CYGNET	2,261,218
CYGNET MENU	2,014,202
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
ECONO-STEEL	1,274,125
FRESCO	1,130,245
GOLDEN CROWN	75/583,839
HINT OF MINT	1,516,590
HORIZON (& Design)	2,236,955
MASSIMO	841,714
MASSIMO	2,023,416
MEDITERRANEAN	1,027,473
MILIFORE	2,371,345
MILIFORE (& Design)	2,018,997
MILIFORE (& Design)	75/754,727
MILIFORE (Stylized)	1,028,054
OLDE BAY	1,522,789
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,050
PACIFIC JADE	75/623,064
PACIFIC JADE	2,291,267
PACIFIC JADE	2,402,754

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

171695 v1